
SPECIAL EVENTS 
 

11th January (Wednesday)  All Staff Resumption and Staff Meeting. 10:00am 
12th January (Thursday)  Joint Academic Board Committee meeting. 
10:00am 
12th January (Thursday)  All School Committees Meet. 12noon 
13th January (Friday)   Staff Meeting 10:00am 
14th January (Saturday)  Board and Staff Prayer Meeting. 10:00am 
14th January (Saturday)  Boarders’ Resumption 8:00am- 5:00pm. 
16th January (Monday)  Classes begin/Students’ Registration 
25th January (Wed)   Fasting and Prayer 
27th January (Friday)   Opening Ceremony: 2017 Annual Inter House Sport 
Competition. 10am.  
8th – 10th February (Wed-Fri) First Continuous Assessment 
18th February (Saturday)  Final Ceremony: 2017 Annual Inter House Sport 
Competitions. 10am. 
19th -21st February (Sun-Tue) Midterm Break 
22nd Feb (Wed)   Academic Classes Resume after Midterm break. 
1st March (Wednesday)  Fasting and Prayer 
4th March (Sat)   PTA Meeting/Open Day/Visiting Day 
February     WAEC Trial Examinations for SS3 
8th – 10th March   Second Continuous Assessment 
11th March     Common Entrance Examination  
March/April    WAEC begins 
31st March – 6th April  Second Term Examination  
8th April (Sat)    Students Closing for the Term 
10th – 14th April   COMPILATION of Results and Staff Closing for the 
Term. 
 


